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SHROPSHIRE HILLS 

FELL RACE WINTER SERIES 

2015/16 

 

Here is a summary of the Series Results for Winter 2015/16 – calculated from a 

runner’s best 4 results taken from 7 qualifying races: Breiddens; Wrekin Wrecker; 

Cardington Cracker; Corndon Classic; Long Mynd Valleys; Cardingmill Canter and; Wrekin. 

Names in bold type indicate the award of prizes. 

GOLD, SILVER & BRONZE: 

1st male Ross Campbell – Dare 2B Highland Hill Runners 

2nd  Dominic Jones – Mercia FR 

3rd  Karl Steinegger - Ambleside 

  
1st female Mel Price – Mercia FR 

2nd  Sara Wilhoit – Mercia FR 

3rd  Val Swingler – Shropshire Shufflers 

  

PLACES BY DECLARED AGE CATEGORIES: 

1st senior (23-39) male Ross Campbell – Dare 2B Highland Hill Runners 

2nd  Dominic Jones – Mercia FR 

3rd  Karl Steinegger - Ambleside 

  
1st senior (23-39) female Sara Willhoit – Mercia FR 

2nd  Emma Wareham - UA 

3rd  Emma Gould – Mercia FR 

  
1st U18 male Billy Starling – Mercia FR 

2nd  Matthew Yapp - Ludlow Runners 

3rd  David Yapp - UA 

  
1st U20 male Joe Starling – Mercia FR 

  
1st U23 male Greg Wright – Mercia FR 

2nd  Russell Adams  - Telford AC 

3rd  Sion Price - Sarn Helen 

  
1st U23 female Philippa Robinson - Mercia 

2nd  Bronwen Jenkinson - Eryri 

3rd  Jessie Lloyd - Mercia 

  
1st 40-44 male Richard  Bacon - Torq 

2nd  Virgil Barton – Mercia FR 

3rd  Matt Harrison - Mercia 

  
1st 40-44 female Mel Price – Mercia FR 

2nd  Catherine Voyce – Shropshire Shufflers 

3rd  Maryke Fox – Mercia FR 



  

 
2 

 

SHROPSHIRE HILLS 

FELL RACE WINTER SERIES 

2015/16 

  
1st 45-49 male Andy Davies - Mercia FR 

2nd  Mark Bollom - Mercia FR 

3rd  Mark Agnew – Mercia FR 

  
1st 45-49 female Val Swingler – Shropshire Shufflers 

2nd  Anna Bartlett – Mercia FR 

3rd  Janice Curtis – Mercia FR 

  
1st 50-54 male Andy Robinson - Mercia 

2nd  Steve Cole – Mercia FR 

3rd  Robin Bacon - Shropshire Shufflers 

  
1st 50-54 female Biddy Cole – Mercia FR 

2nd  Juliet Hoad – Telford AC 

3rd  Celia Mills – Mercia FR 

  
1st 55-59 male Paul Jeggo - Springfield Striders 

2nd  Adrian Pickles – Mercia FR 

3rd  Hugh Morgan-Jones - FRA 

  
1st 55-59 female Gill Evans – Shrewsbury AC 

2nd  Josephine Fotheringham - UA 

3rd  Jean Turner – Telford AC 

  
1st 60-64 male Stephen Roberts - Oswestry Olympians 

2nd  David Daniels - Cobra RC 

3rd  David Gould - Mercia FR 

  
1st 60-64 female Lesley Pym – Bournville Harriers 

  
1st 65-69 male Tony Thompson – Mercia FR 

2nd  Tom Davies – Croft Ambrey 

3rd  Rodney Jones - Newport & District 

  
1st 65-69 female Maggie Oliver – Eryri H 

  
1st 070 male Guy Whitmarsh – Croft Ambrey 

2nd  Arthur Clare-Hay – Mercia FR 

3rd  Gary Gunner - Croft Ambrey 

  
1st o70 female None 

  
Middle of the pack 

(16th of 31 runners competing in 
just 4 races) 

Bruce Blackman – Shropshire Shufflers 
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PLACES BY MAJOR / 10 YEAR AGE CATEGORIES  -  ADJUSTED FOR ‘RUNNING UP’: 

1st senior male Ross Campbell – Dare 2B Highland Hill Runners 

2nd  Dominic Jones – Mercia FR 

3rd  Karl Steinegger - Ambleside 

  
1st senior female Mel Price – Mercia FR 

2nd  Sara Wilhoit – Mercia FR 

3rd  Val Swingler – Shropshire Shufflers 

  
1st u23 male Billy Starling – Mercia FR 

2nd  Greg Wright – Mercia FR 

3rd  Russell Adams  - Telford AC 

  
1st u23 female Philippa Robinson - Mercia 

2nd  Bronwen Jenkinson - Eryri 

3rd  Jessie Lloyd - Mercia 

  
1st o40 male Andy Davies – Mercia FR 

2nd  Richard Bacon - Torq 

3rd  Virgil Barton – Mercia FR 

  
1st 040 female Mel Price – Mercia FR 

2nd  Val Swingler – Shropshire Shufflers 

3rd  Catherine Voyce – Shropshire Shufflers 

  
1st o50 male Paul Jeggo - Springfield Striders 

2nd  Adrian Pickles – Mercia FR 

3rd  Andy Robinson - Mercia 

  
1st o50 female Gill Evans – Shrewsbury AC 

2nd  Biddy Cole – Mercia FR 

3rd  Josephine Fotheringham – UA 

  
1st o60 male Stephen Roberts - Oswestry Olympians 

2nd  David Daniels - Cobra RC 

3rd  David Gould - Mercia FR 

  
1st o60 female Lesley Pym – Bournville Harriers 

2nd Maggie Oliver – Eryri H 

  
1st o70 male Guy Whitmarsh – Croft Ambrey 

2nd Arthur Clare-Hay – Mercia FR 

3rd  Gary Gunner - Croft Ambrey 

 
659 Series Competitors 
1103 competitor runs 

2 competitors ran in 7 races 
12 competitors ran in 6 races 
15 competitors ran in 5 races 

31 competitors competed in 4 races 
57 competitors ran in 3 races 

105 competitors ran in 2 races 
 

Series Convenor: Charlie Leventon E: charles.leventon@btinternet.com 
Series Statistician: Chris Myles E: series.results@gmail.com 

Sponsor: HighSports www.highsports.co.uk 
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